Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australia Post

Question No: 249

Program No: Australia Post
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing Profile

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. What is the current staffing profile of the Department/Agency?

2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state).

Answer:
The following details relate to Australia Post (excludes subsidiaries):

1.
Contract Type | Total
Permanent 31,000
Fixed term 1,136
Casual 340
Grand total 32,476

2. Location/State -

ACT NSW NT QLD | SA TAS | VIC WA | Total
675 10,554 183 5,095 | 1,861 | 554 10,414 | 3,140 | 32,476

Location/Homebase -
See attached PDF.

Australia Post does not use APS classifications. Classifications are determined as per the Australia Post Enterprise Bargaining Agreement.

